YO I0XTXYE

Estimate and Certification for Payment

PROJECT Construction of Mason Road Segment 3 - OYSTER CREEK TO FARMER ROAD

OWNER Fort Bend County
Address: 1124 Blume Rd.
Rosenberg, Texas 77471
Initial Contract Time 180 days
ATTN: Nathan D. Hatcher Current Approved Extensions £ days
Previous Approved Extensions days
Estimate No: 2 Total Contract Time 180 days
P.O. No: 108288 Spent Days 42 75 days
Start Date: 11/18/2013 Days Remaining 105 days
Current Contract Completion Date: 5/17/2014
Estimate Cut Off Date: 1/31/2014 Rain Days to Date 20 days
Date of Estimate: 2/05/2014

A. Contract Amount to Date: $ 1.672883.93
1. Contract Price: $1,672,883.93
2. Approved Change Orders:

Total Changes to Date: +or -
Total Contract Amount: $1.672,883.93

B. Earnings to Date:

1. Previous Work Completed: Previous Earnings: $  317.758.89

2. Work Completed this Period: 247 Eamings This Period: $_ 79,500.28

3. Materials on Site: $
Total Earnings: $ 397,259.17

c. Reductions:

1. Retainage: 10% of $397,259.17 39,725.92
Total Payments Due: $ 357,533.25
Less Previous Payments: $ 285,983.00

Total Amount Due Contractor This Estimate: $ 71,550.25

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of his knowledge, information, and belief that the Waork has been completed in
accordance with the Plans and $pecifications and the curgent payment shown on this Application for Payment is now due.

Prepared By: Gonzalez Lonstruction-Enter|

e, Inc.
Contractor / C/f / : _ o
2 Date: /] g 0/
Maria Gonzalez — Vice President

/{ 4 Lf‘/LL i/

arkwood Rpad. Rosenberg, Texas 77471
FRAng estimy;:mrk completed is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Date: 2/&'/29/‘{-
7/

Approved by:

{County) _
Approved by: Date: O%/as/1%
(County) 4
Approved by: Date:

(Project) Engineer:

C\Wsers\Maria\Documents\Documents\Projects  my documents\155 Mason Road 3WPay AppiPay App #2 as January
201 4\PaymentApplicationForm_2. doc



APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT A4 DOCUMENT G702 PAGELOF 2 PAGES
TO: FROJECT: APPLICATION HO.: TWO Distribution to:
Fort Bend County Purchasing Department Construction of Mason Road Segment 3 -
301 Jackson, Suiie 201
Richmond, Texas 77469 PERIOD TO: 1312014
[ JEWGIMEER.
W, Costello, Inc. Job No. 2012-172.007
FROM: - s ENGINEER: FBC F.O. No 102288 [ JeonTrRacTor
Nathan D. Hatcher
3114 Blackwood Road Asst. to County Engineer FBC Engineering Department CONTRACT DATE: 10/31/2013
Rosenherg, TX 77471 1124 Blume Rd NTP: 11/18/2013 [ Jrmor
PH: 832 595 2385 Rosenberg, Texas 77471 Contract Tire 120 Calendar Days Total Contract time :
281-633-7515 Additional tiree requested this [ Approved Time : days

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT
Lpplication is rade for Payment, as shown below in connection with the Contract,
Continuation Sheet, A4 Docurment G703, s attached.

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM........ooooiiiiiii $ 1,672,833.93
2. Net charge by Change Orders. ..., $
Total deduction of Iters NOT used in the contract
3.CONTRACTSUM TODATE(Line 1 +2). ... $ 1,672,883 93
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TODATE....................... $ 397,250.17
{Coluran 5 on G703)
5. RETAINAGE
a._10_%: of Corapleted Work § 30,72592
b. % of Stored Material §
Total Retainage (Line 5a + 5b or
01 R ) F SR 3 39,72592
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE.........ooocooooiiinn. 3 357,53325
(Line 4 less Line 5 Total)
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT
{Live. 6 Trom priny eThbieateY . oo s e % 28593300

8 CURBRENT PAYMENT DUE..........ooooiiiiiiiiniieieane
9 BALANCE TO FINISH
{Line 3 less Line 4) $

71,550.25

1,275,624.76

CHANGE ORDER. SUMMARY
Total changes approved in
previous months by Ohaner
Total approved this IMonth

ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS

TOTALS

o |7 |er |
=
'

NET CHAMNGES by Change Order

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge, infor-
mation and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been corapleted
in accordance with the Contract URERE that all amounts have been paid by the
Contractor for work for which p Certificates for Payment were issued and pay-
ments recerved from the Owner, hat current payment shown herein is now due.

/
CONTRACTOR: \Qoﬁp_mu ustruction Enterprige] Inc.
/

{ . /
7
mww_ #.\A( A i\m\ \ Date: Pb ‘
Stateof  Texas Maria Gonzalez - Viee mam?\\
County of: Fort Bend
Subscrbed and swom to before

JESSICA TRUJILLO
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES

this %. day of m\«m
Motary Public: Jessica Trujill!
Ivly Corenission expires: O

ENGINEER'S / OWNER CERTIFICATE FOR PA
In accordance with the Contract Docurent, based on on-site observations and the data

camprising the shove application, the Engineer certifies to the Owner that to the best of the
Engineer's knowledge, information and helief the Work has progressed as indicated, the

cpuality of the work is in accordance with the Contract Docmrments, and the Contractor

is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

AMOUNT CERTIFIED......taciesinssssansusssnssasias sssansinnsnssansassiissisnssnsionsisassnns $
{Atieched explanation if emount certified differs from the amount applied for, Initial

all figures on this Application and on the Continmuation Sheef that are changed fo

conform to the amount cerfified )

O'WNER / ENGINEER:

By: Date:
This Certificate is not negotishle, The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the

Contractor named herein. [ssuance, payinent and acceptance of payment are without

prejudice to any rights of the Owmer of Contractor under this Contract

71,550.25

Inspector: By: Date:

ALy DOCUMENT 3702 * APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT * 1992 EDITION *

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS G702-1992



CONTINUATION SHEET PAGE 2 OF 2 PAGES
AlL Dooument G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYM APPLICATION No . TWO
Contractors signed Certification is attached. APPLICATION DATE: 1/31/2014
PERIOD FROM: 11172014
Use Cobuwmm [ on Contracts where varidhle retainage for line items apply. TO: 173102014
& B C D ] E | G H
) Total Completed
Construction of Mason Road Segmeni 3 - OVSTER CREEK
TO FARMER ROAD WORKE COMPLETED
ITEM TOTAL UNHIT SCHEDULED Total Total This Application & Stored Ye BALANCE
HO. DESCRIPTION OF WORE QTY. UNIT FRICE VALUE PREV FEEV Work Stored Tao Date (GIC) TO FINISH
Qty Amount Qty. m Flace [Materials ({D+E+F) (C-G)
ROADWAY SITE PREPARATION AND
EARTHWORK ITEMS
1 |FUENISH AND INSTALL PROJECT SIGHN, COMPLETE IN 200 Ea | % 1,15000 2,30000 2.00 2,300.00 - k3 2,300.00 100%% -
PLACE, IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE DRAWINGS 4ND
SPECIFICATIONS
2 |CLEARING &ND GRUBEING, COMPLETE IN PLACE, IN 1.00 LS 3 1,150.00 1,150.00 - - $ - 0% 1,150.00
ACCORDANCE WITH THE DRAWINGS AND
SPECIFICATIONS
3 |REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING CONCRETE OR 36.00 LF | $ 11.50 41400 36.00 414,00 - 3 414 .00 100% -
METAL PIPE (ALL SIZES), COMPLETE IN PLACE, IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE DRAWINGS AND
ISPECTRTCATIONS
4 |REMOYE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING PAVEMENT 4ND 4,040,00 SY $ 285 10,706.00 - - $ - 0% 10,706.00
BASE MATERIAL, COMPLETE IN PLACE, IN ACCORDANCE
WITH THE DEAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS
5 |CONSTRUCTION STAKING, IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE 1.00 LS |$ 11,50000 11,500.00 025 2,875.00 025 2,875.00 $ 5,750,00 50% 5,750.00
DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS
6 |SAWCUT EXISTING PAVEMENT, IN ACCORDANCE WITH 115.00 LF | % 11.50 1,322.50 - - $ - 0% 1,5322.50
THE DEAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS
64 [ROADWAY EXCAVATION, IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE ,146.00 CY | % 265 15,286.90 - 5,450,00 14,442 50 3 14,442 50 89% 1,244 40
DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATION
ROADWAY PAVING
7 |LIME STABILIZED SUBGRADE WITH 7% LIME- (TYPE 4) 8" | 26,70000 | SY | § 224 56,308.00 - 4,860.00 10,886 40 $ 10,886 .40 18% 48,921 80
DEPTH , COMPLETE IN PLACE, IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE DRAWINGS 4ND SPECIFICATIONS
74 |HYDRATED LIME (TYPE 4) FOR STABILZATION - 7% 56100 | TOHW | % 186,75 93,546,715 - 85.00 14,173.75 3 1417375 15% 79,373.00
COMPLETE IN PLACE, IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS




12

13

14

17

12

12

20

HMAC CONCRETE BASE COURSE (BLACK BASE) 8" DEPTH,
COMPLETE IN PLACE, IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS

129.00

TON

91.57

11,812.55

0%

$

11,2812.53

HMAC Type "D" Swface Course 2" Thick, Complete in place,
Accordace with the Dyawings and Specifications.

4500

TON

10761

4,74245

0%

4,842.45

REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT- 8" DEPTH,
COMPLETE IN PLACE, IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS

24,300.00

5T

35.38

859,248 00

0%

$

£59,242.00

CONCRETE ADA RAMP 4.5", COMPLETE IN PLACE, IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE DRAWINGS AND
SPECIFICATIONS

2500

287.50

7,187.50

0%

$

1.1837.50

CONCRETE CURES 6", COMPLETE IN PLACE, IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE DEAWINGE AND
SPECIFICATIONS

15,510.00

247

3%,309.70

0%

H

38,309.70

ROADWAY DRAINAGE ITEMS

INSTALL AND MAINTAIN TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM
{FROM 5 TO 10 FEET), COMPLETE IN PLACE , IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE DRAWINGS AND
SPECIFICATIONS

3,737.00

LF

0358

2,16746

3,236.00

187658

1,676.88

8%

$

290.58

FURNISH AND INSTALL 24" RCP (CULVERT) (C-76) (CLASS
Iy AT ALL DEPTHS, BEDDING AND BACEFILL,
COMPLETE IN PLACE, IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATION

2,260.00

LF

48.32

109,203.20

1,542.00

3

74,509 .44

200.00

9,664 .00

84,173.44

7%

$

3502976

FURNISH AND INSTALL 30" RCP (CULVERT) (C-76) (CLASS
111) AT 4ALL DEPTHS, BEDDING AND BACKFILL,
COMPLETE IN PLACE, IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS

£41.00

LF

6724

43,100.84

641.00

43,100.34

43,10024

100%

FURNISH AND INSTALL 36" RCP (CULVERT) (C-78) (CLASS
1) AT ALL DEPTHS, BEDDING AND BACKFILL,
COMPLETE IN PLACE, IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS

21.00

B5.65

6,937 55

7.023.30

7,023.30

101%

§

(85.65)

FURENISH AND INSTALL 42" RCF (CULVERT) (C-76)(CLASS
IDAT ALL DEPTHS, BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE
IN PLACE, IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE DEAWINGS AND
SPECIFICATIONS

14500

LF

12081

17,531.85

161.00

$

19,466.51

19,466.51

111%

$

(1,934 58)

FURNISH &4ND INSTALL 60" RCP (CULVERT) (C-76) (CLASS
1) AT 4LL DEPTHS, BEDDING AND BACKFILL,
COMPLETE IN PLACE, IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS

610,00

LF

191 48

116,802 80

51000

116,802.20

115,802.80

100%

FURNISH AND INSTALL PRECAST STANDARD DEPTH
MANHOLE, COMPLETE IN PLACE, INACCORDANCE WITH
THE DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS

13.00

Ea

2,300.00

29,20000

11.00

25,300.00

2.00

460000

29,200.00

100%

FURMISHE AND IMSTALL PRECAST STANDARD DEPTH
MANHOLE WITH TYFE "E" INLET, COMPLETE IN PLACE,
IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE DRAWINGS AND
SPECIFICATIONS

1.00

6,417.00

841700

1.00

£417.00

5,417.00

100%




21

22

23

24

25

26

28

28

31

32

33

34

35

FURNISH AND INSTALL PRECAST STANDARD DEFTH
MANHOLE ON RCE, COMPLETE IN PLACE, IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE DRAWINGS AND
SPECIFICATIONS

4.00

E4

1,811.25

7,245.00

200

3,622.50

11125

543375

T5%

1,B11.25

FURNISH AND IMSTALL STANDARD TYPE "C" INLET,
COMPLETE IN PLACE, IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS

17.00

E4

1,7153.50

29,129.50

500

8,567.50

6.00

10,281.00

18,848 50

65%

10,281.00

FURNISH AND INSTALL STANDARD TYPE "C-1" INLET,
COMPLETE IN PLACE, IN ACCOREDANCE WITH THE
DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS

200

E4

2,202.25

4,404 50

100

$

2,202.25

2,202.25

50%

220225

FURNISH AND INSTALL STANDARD TYPE "C-24" INLET,
COMPLETE IN PLACE, IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS

259325

518630

1.00

2,593.25

2,593.25

0%

2,593.25

FURNISH AND INSTALL STANDARD TYPE"E" INLET,
COMPLETE IN PLACE, IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS

500

EA

1,903.25

351625

3,806.50

1,903.25

5,709.75

60%

3,806.50

FIPRAF, COMPLETE IN PLACE, IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE DRAWIHGE AND SPECIFICATIONS

100.00

Y

45.00

4,600.00

0%

4,600.00

REINFORCED CONCRETE WINGWALL, COMPLETE IN
PLACE, IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE DRAWINGS ANS
SPECIFICATIONS

10.00

CY

57500

5,75000

(17

5,750.00

OMITTED

DIV

SW3P ITEMS

#DIVi!

SODDING FOR EROSION CONTROL (VARIOUS WIDTHS),
COMPLETE IN PLACE, IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS

5,250,00

Y

3.74

12,635.00

15.635.00

HYDEO-MULCH SEEDING, COMPLETE IN PLACE, IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE DRAWINGS AND
SPECIFICATIONS

400

AC

1,322.50

5,290.00

0%

5.250.00

REINFORCED FILTER FABRIC BARRIER, COMPLETE IN
PLACE, IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE DEAWINGS AND
SPECIFICATIONS

3,850.00

LF

1.61

,198.50

,198 50

INLET PROTECTION BARRIER (STAGE I, WITH
|REINFORCED FILTER FAERIC FEHCE), COMPLETE IN
PLACE, IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE DEAWINGE AND
SPECIFICATIONS

E&

5175

56925

11.00

562.25

36925

100%

STAEBILIZED COMSTRUCTION ACCESE (TYPE 1-ROCE),
COMPLETE IN PLACE, IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS

22200

5Y

10.35

2,297.70

(1

2,297.70

INLET PROTECTION BARRIER (STAGE II, WITH
REINFORCED FILTER FAEBRIC FENCE), COMPLETE IN
PLACE, IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE DRAWINGSE AND
SPECIFICATIONS

23.00

EA

51.75

1,190.25

0%

1,180.25

ROCK FILTER DAM (FOR STAGE II INLETS, GRAVEL BAGE),
COMPLETE IN PLACE, IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS

180.00

LF

1380

2,454.00

0%

2,434.00

TPDES GENEEAL PERMIT N TXR150000; NOTICE OF
INTENT (HOI) APPLICATION FEE (CONTRACTORS NOI)

1.00

5,175.00

517500

1.00

$

517500

517500

100%




37

38

32

40

41

42

43

44

45

45

47

43

51

SIGNING AND PAVEMENT MARKING ITEMS

H#DIVa!

REMOVE AND RELOCATE TRAFFIC SIGHS, MAIL BOZES,
ROADWAY SIGHS

LS

1,150.00

1,15000

0%

1,150.00

ALUMINUM SIGNS (GROUND MOUNTED) (HIGH INTENSITY
SHEETINGS)- FURNISH £ INSTALL

200

Ei

31625

63250

0%

632.50

TYPE Il BARRICADES

300

EA

1,121.25

3,363.75

0%

3,363.75

REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT MAREINGS TYPE K
(THERMOPLASTIC) 4" WHITESOLID-FURNISH & 4PFPLIED

800.00

LF

0.58

464.00

0%

464 .00

REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT MAFKINGS TYPE I
HTHERMOPLASTIC) 8" WHITE/ SOLID-FURNISH AND
APPLIED

440.00

50:6.00

0%

506.00

REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT MAREINGS TYPE I
(THEEMOPLASTIC) 24" WHITESCOLID-FURNISH AND
AFPLIED

100,00

LF

6.20

620,00

0%

690.00

EEFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT MARIEINGS TYPEI
(THERMOPLASTIC) 4" YELLOW/SOLID-FURNISH AND
APPLIED

450.00

LF

0.58

261.00

0%

261.00

REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT MARKINGE TYFE I
(THEEMOPLASTIC) 4" WHITE/DASHED-FURNISH AND
APPLIED (15 OVER 407

3,750.00

LF

0.58

2,175.00

Q.é

2,175.00

REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT MARKINGS TYPEII, 12"
YELLOW/SOLID FOR 6" CUEE PER DETAIL "D" FURNISH
AND APPLIED

1,500,00

LF

0.8

1,250.00

0%

1,290.00

REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT MARKINGE TYPE I
(THERMOPLASTIC) , SINGLE ARROW -LEFT- FURNISH
AND APPLIED

4.00

E4

10225

437.00

0%

437.00

REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT MARKINGS TYPE I
(THERMOPLASTIC) WORD-ONLY- FURNISHED AND
APPLIED

4.00

E4

115.00

460.00

179

460.00

REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT MARKERS TYPE, I1-4-4-
FURNISH 4AND IMSTALL

30,00

Ei

15540

0%

15540

REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT MARKERS TYPEII-C-R-
FURNISH AND INSTALL

330,00

E4

4.60

1,518.00

0%

1,518.00

NON -EEFLECTORIZED CERAMIC TRAFFIC BUTTONS
("WHITE)-FURNISH AND INSTALL

150.00

E4

460

0%

690,00

TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEMS

HDIVIO!

WOREZONE PAVEMENT MAREINGS 4" WHITE/SOLID
(REMOVABLE) FURNISHED -AFPLIED & REMOVED

2,850.00

LF

046

1,311.00

0%

1,311.00




52

53

54

55

56

57

58

5%

&l

WORE. ZONE PAVEMENT MARKINGS 24" WHITESOLID 10000 | LF 228 28800 3 : - [3 . 0% % 282.00
(REMOVABLE) FURNISHED -APPLIED AND REMOVED
WORE ZONE PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" YELLOW/SOLID 402000 | LF 0.46 1,349.20 $ - - $ - 0%| § 1,849.20
(REMOVABLE) FURNISHED -APPLIED AND REMOVED
TRAFFIC CONTROL - FURNISH- IMSTALL & REMOVE £.00 MO 1,082.50 £,555.00 $ - - $ - 0%| $ 6,555.00
CONSTRUCTING DETOURS FOR TWO WAY TRAFFIC (8" 44000 | TOW 99.56 43,306.40 ¢ , - $ . 0% $ 4380840
BLACK BASE) FOR INSTALLING MAINTAINING &
REMOVAL
CONSTRUCTING DEQURS FOR TWO-WAY TRAFFIC (2" 11000 | TON 126.50 13,215.00 $ - - $ - 0% $ 1391500
HMAC SURFACE) FOR INSTALLING MAINTAINING &
REMOVAL
EXTRA WORK ITEMS
{ TO BE USED ONLY AT DIRECTION OF
FENGINEER )
WELL POINTING , IN ACCORDANCE WITH 50000 | LF 15.00 7,500.00 3 - - $ B 0% % 7,500.00
SPECIFICATIONS
BORROW, IN ACCORDANCE WITH SPECIFICATIONS 20000 | €Y .00 1,200.00 $ % - $ S 0%| § 1,200.00
EZTEA BANE SAND BACEFILL, IN ACCORDANCE WITH 10000 | CY 15.00 1,500.00 3§ - - 3 = 0%| % 1,500.00
SPECIFICATIONS
EXTRA STABILIZED S4ND, IN ACCORDANCE WITH 10000 | CY 20.00 2,00000 [ R = 3 z 0% § 2,000.00
SPECIFICATIONS
STRUCURAL CONCRETE, IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE o000 | €Y 200.00 20,000.00 $ - 2 $ g 0%| $  20,000.00
SPECIFICATIONS
1,672,883.93 $ 317,758.89 79,500.28 - |$ 3ema2s017 24%| $ 1,275,624.76
CHANGE ORDERS
- $ - - $ s #DIViOl | § -
- $ - - 3 - | #DIvil | § -
E 3 3 % 3 - eVl | 8 :
2 3 2 B $ - [#omvm | ¢ -
Total Change Orders ) $ ; g $ ) $ .
a co or 1,672,883.93 $ 317,758.39 7950028 | $ - | § 397T.250.17 | 2374 § 1L,275624.76




B
|
A

WAIVER AND LIEN RELEASE UPON PARTIAL PAYMENT |

THE STATE OF TEXAS | cemie
COUNTY OF FORT BEND

THE UNDERSIGNED was contracted or hired by Fort Bend County, to furnish labor and/or
materials in connection with certain improvements to real property described as follows:

Contractor; Gonzalez Construction Enterprise Inc.

Job Name: Construction of Mason Road Segment 3 - OYSTER CREEK TO FARMER ROAD
Contract Date: October 31, 2013

Job Description: Storm Drain and Road way extension

Payment: § 71.550.25
For Work Performed Through:

Job Location: Fort Bend County, Texas

Upon receipt of this payment and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and
sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned does hereby waive and release any
mechanic’s lien or materialman’s lien or claims of lien, including any constitutional lien or claim
thereto, that the undersigned has or hereafter has on the above mentioned real property andfor
improvements thereon on account of any Work furnished or to be furnished by the undersigned
whether pursuant to the above mentioned Contract or otherwise.

The undersigned further certified and warrants that there are no known mechanic’s or
materialman’s liens outstanding as of the date hereof, that all bills incurred by it with respect to the
Work will be paid within 10 days of the receipt of the above amount or sooner, and that there is
no known basis for the filing of any mechanic's or materialman’s lien on the property and/ or
improvements above described by any person or entity performing work on behalf of the
undersigned; and to the extent permitted by applicable law, the undersigned does hereby waive
and release any mechanic’s or materialman’s lien or claims of lien of any other such person or
entity, and further agrees to indemnify and hold owner harmless from any said lien or claim
including the payment of related costs, expenses and reasonable attorney’s fees.

A

Gonzalez Construcion Enjérprise, Inc.
// Contractor oy Materiglman
: {4 : <,

~ “Signatufe

Maria Gonzalez

Printed Name
Vice President of the Corporation

Title
SUBSCRIBED, AND SWORN to before me, the undersigned, on this the fj ‘_d%y of
hf —
L upr }/ 2014 . N [
(NOTARY SEAL) T, sEsscATAWILLO | &C4’L'wﬂ/7f (e
ik v oMMsSIONEXPIRES NQTARY PUBLIC FORTHE
o STATE OF TEXAS




AFFIDAVIT OF BILLS PAID

STATE OF TEXAS $
COUNTY OFFORTBEND § -
g le
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared noo % 2
' lnc,

ﬁu&f&(&i@ﬂ—- O(@ﬂnm(w@. : to that certain
Contract entered into on the "2 | dayoff)c;fa bée;p , 2013, between VLZ-QLQ_,Z_. Qoﬂbjtﬁk-&'mr

EVLJG"-Q‘(’!(:?I_’;QQE ll:i'l (4 de;r-!— qu‘ir‘[ qu M'\.‘l-\i for the erection, construction,

and completion of certain improvements and/or additions upon the following described premises, to wit;

Phase 1 Airport Ave. Reconstruction (W of Graeber to FM 2218)
Cityof Rosenberg, FortBend County, Texas

Said party being by me duly swom states upon oath that the said improvements have been erected
and completed in full compliance with the above referred to Contract and the agreed plans and
specifications therefor.

Affiant further states that he hag paid all bills and claims for materials furnished and labor
performed on said Contract and that there are no outstanding unpaid bills or legal claims for labor
performed or materials furnished upon said job.

This affidavit is being made by the undersigned realizing that it is in reliance upon the
truthfulness of the statements contained therein that final and full settlement of the balance due on said
Contract is being made, and in consideration of the disbursement of funds by the City of Rosenberg,
affiant expressly waives and releases all liens, claims and rights to assert a lien on said premises and
agrees to indemnify and hold the City of Rosenberg safe and harmless from and against all losses,
damages, costs and expenses of any character whatsoever specifically including court costs, bonding fees
and attorney fees, arising out of or in any way relating to claims for unpaid labor or material or
associated with construction of improvements on the above-described W “)

L

i G A
Vice Besidagt

By:

Subscribed and sworn to before me, the undersigned authority, on this the @, -"""l"day of f T } X Or }[

2088 [ 4 W f

JESSICA TRUJILLO Public in and for fhe State of T
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES

—

February 4, 2016




Request for Additional Time

Construction of Mason Road Segment 3 - OYSTER CREEK TO
Project Name: FARMER ROAD

Project Address: Mason Road

Month: _— RiAuavy Year: >0l

123456(7/8(@ 10 11 12 13 1415 16 17 18 19

20 21 22 23 64, €9 26 27 /%g) 29(30) 31

Reason( 1 o 9 @tsl&) Dirk L5598

30, o wWorke due to
(ZQ,ZS avd 28 Edrene b Meehug Wad S e
» otal R(idi'-[ onal tivie é b&g Z
Contractor: : ate:
Gonzalez Construction Enterprise, Inc.

Eng. Site Rep: Date:

Jarge Salgado, Fort Bend County

Approved by: Date:

Printed Name: Title:

Number of Days Approved:

Declined By: Date:

Printed Name: Title:

Reason:




