IS

CHANGE
ORDER

Distribution:

[ FBC Engineering
O FBC Judge

] FBC Purchasing
] Contractor

O Consultant,

\

FORT BEND COUNTY
ENGINEERING

P. 0. Box 1449

301 Jackson Street

Richmond, Texas 77469

Phone: 281-633-7510

Fax: 281-342-7366

Web site: www.co.fort-bend.tx.us

PROJECT: Construction of Mason Road Segment 3
Fort Bend County

301 Jackson Street 4t Floor

Richmond, Texas 77469

CONTRACTOR:

Gonzalez Construction Enterprise, Inc.
3114 Blackwood Rd.

Rosenberg, Texas 77471

The contract is changed as follows:
ADD $84,028.75 (See attached)
DEDDUCT (-$82,779.68) ltems Not performed in this contr:

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 2

DATE: 12/31/2014

PROJECT NUMBER: 108266
CONTRACT FOR:

CONTRACT DATE: 1043172013

FBC PURCHASE ORDER NO. 108288

act

TOTAL: $ 1,249.07

Not valid until signed by Fort Bend County and Contractor.

The Or"igmal (CONtract QUM . .. e e

Net change by previously authorized Change or_ders {DAYS)... ..

The {Contract Sum) Priorto this Change Orderwas ...,

The {Contract Sum) will be (increased)

by this Change Orderinthe amount of ...

The new {Contract Sum)including this Change Crderwillbe ... i,

$ 1,672,883.93
0

$1,672,883.83

-$
$ 1.674,133.00

1,248.07

The Contract Time will be {increased)(decreased}{unchanged) by 45 days

The Date of Substantial Completion as of this Change Crder therefore is

Authorized:

Fort Bend County Engineering
Clay Fonister P.E.

Gonzalez Construction Enterprise, Inc.
Maria Gonzalez Vjce President

Fort Bend County Judge
Honorable Robert E. Hebert

. Q. Box 1448 P.C.BCX 281 309 S. 4t
Rosenherg, s A7 Rosenberg, Te 7?4?147 / Rich
By: i 'Z By 1:( L/jxi A ;/1 Z By
(signature, k{' {sighature) U (sighature)
DATE: 21oAn| DATE: o [ £z DATE:
: /- |5—206j5 Jebruany 3,015

IwpdatalprocedideAF BCchangeorderdoe_102



b

4)

6)

7)

Wbt

FINAL CHANGE ORDER ADDITIONS
MASON ROAD SEG 3
DESCRIPTION TEM  OTY  |PRICE  ITOTAL
24" RCP BORE & JACK LF b8 5 7000 4,060.00
ADDITIONAL TRAFFIC SIGN FOR , . o
DEUTORS AND FLASH BOARDS S . 5 24,865.00 |8 24,865.00
REMOVE & REPLACE EXISING ADA
RAMPS (7166 SY AT $287.50 BY  P1.66 5 28750]S 20,6025
EA.PER BID PRICE)
EXTRA CEMENT STABILIZED SAND X o
pi 3 2
(520,00 CY BID PRICE) CY s B 2000(8 1552000
ESTRA ROAD EXCAVATION ($2.65 |... | i oo ]
U BID PRICE cy k70§ 2.65S  17.781.50
ADIUST EXISTING SANITARY
MANHOLE ON DELTA LAKES ON  [EA i S 400.00($ 400.00
SIDEEWALK |
ADJUST PROPOSED "E' INLET A Db S 400.00]S 800.00
S 84.028.75




DNIAVd AVM.AVOY

23

%001

0698291

$

0698291

$

oo'9pt'e

0698291 $| s8¢

AD

oogri'e

HOLLYDLIIDAdS AN SONLAYIC THL
HI IONYQYOODY MI ‘HOLLYAYOXT AVMAVOY

23

%001

0SEEET

$

L4491

$

o0osty

0STLE'T $|osrt

$

001t

SHOLLYOLIIDAdS GHY SONIMVIA THL HIIM|
IDRVI000Y HI‘LHIWIAYA ONILSIXT LOOMYS|

o

%0010

00°00S‘IT

$

00'005°11

$

00t

00'008°11 $ | o5'005°1L

$

$1

0ol

SHOLLYDLAIDAdS HY SONIMYYA IHL,
HLIM IONVAIODOY NI ONLIV.LS HOLLONYLISHOD

&

%001

00'904°01

$

00'902°01

$

00'0y0't

00'90£°01 $is9C

AS

ity

SHOLLYOMIDILS

GV SOHIMVIA THL HLIM IDHYQRIODOV

HI 2OV NI ZLATIVIOD “TYRIALVEI ASYE ANV,
LHIMNIAVI ONILSIZE 40O ISOASIA ANY IAOWTI}

3

%001

00'bIF

$

Aot

$

00°9¢

00'p1t $]ostt

$

00°9L

SHOILYDLIIDAdS

ANV SOIIM VI UL HLiM IDNYAIO0Y

NI ‘ZOVId NI ILITINOD ‘(SAZIS TTV) AdId TV.LIN
¥O ALTUONOD DRILSIZE IO FSOJSId GHY JAONTH|

=3

#4001

000511

$

00°0ST1

$

001

00'0ST1 $ | 000ST'1

$

(1IN

SNOLLYDLIIDIAS
N ANV SONIMVQ FH.L HLIM IDNVQIOIDY
H1 “HOVTd HI 31310 ONIGEaNs AHY QHNYITO)

23

%001

00002

$

00'00ET

$

00e

00°00EC $] 000511

%

SNOLLYDUIDEGS AHY
SONIMYIQ FHL HLIM IDHVANOIDY HI "FD¥Id NI
FLATAFOD *HOIS LOFONd TIV.LSHI AHY HSIIAL

SIELT JYOMAHIIVE
QONV NOILVUVITId H1IS AVAAYOY

£

©D)
HSINLIOL
FDHVIVE

o)
%

Cr+a+@)
Reg oy,
pacis

Paspdwon eioy,

GiGeady L,

31

wmonty
ARdd
™oL

£10
AT
ML

AILITINWOD JFOM

INTYA el t:C
dzINAIRDS LIHNN

IMa{ AL

T9.L0L

THHOM 4O HOLLARIDSIA

QYO WIWYUVA OL YATID
YIISXO - € ¥uIuidag Peoy WOSERY Jo uonInIISU0)

‘OR
WAL

H

9

g

¥

"TYNLX
$IOTTERT
10016
¥10T0E0T
picp)es

‘0L

‘O™ GQORIAd
“ZLYQ BOLLYOITAd Y
TON HOLLYDI'IddY,

HALET NOLLIm.

CATYZHOD

HOD

fle IRy U] X103 IHEUTRYAT JQELIRA ATA SHTCIPOL) O T HNTTOS 951}

"PAT[IRIIT ST MOTRITIIL)) PARELS £20§0RTHOD
A YOd FLYOLIILNAD ANY ROLLYIITddY "Z0LD WReumaoq Y1y

$I9¥d 20T I9Yd

IFAHS NOILVANIINOD




(95°E6'T)

yases

1599561

$

15°99b'61

$

00191

SEIES'Lt -

$

16021

a7

20°ShT

SHOLL¥DIAIOEAS ANY SONIM VYA JHL HIIA
IDHVQI0IDY NI IOV MI ALATWOD “TTLLIOVE
QHY ONIGQ3d SHLLIA TTV LVl SSY1OXoL|

-D) (INFATAD) dDY JZi TTV.LSHI ANV HSUIRING

(§958)

Led

%101

9E'€20

3

OEE20'E

3

05'¢8

. S9'LEG'Y

£9'58

47

0018

SHOLLYOIAIDAdS ANY SOHIM VA THL HIIM|
FONPQIO0DOY HI “IDY1d {1 ALITINOD “TILIIOVE)
ANY ONIQQAE ‘SHIAIA IV LY (1 SSY°1D)

(92-0) (J¥IATAOY IOV . 9¢ TTY.LSHI ANY HSIHINT

3

%008

$8°00TEr

$

p80B1EY

$

0019

PEO0TEY

bTL9

o0 1he

SNOILYOLIIDAJS ANV SONIMAVIQ THL HLIM
IDRYEQIO0DY HI ‘FOV1d Kl LT TIWOD “TILNIOYE
QRY ONIAGIE *SHLAIA TV LV (111 SSY10)
(9¢-0) (19FATND) DY ,OF TTY.LSNI QHY HSINIAA|

©

2001

07 €0Z'601

$

0Z'£02°601

$

00052

0702601

E8Yy

a1

00092

NOLLYDLIIDIAS GHV SONIM VT IHL HLIM
FORVAAODDY HI “HDY¥Td NI TLITIWOD “TTLINOVE|

QANY ONIAA3d ‘SH1JAA TIV LY (1 55V'10)
9£-0) (IMIATND) DU 42 TIV.LSHI ANV HSITINL

(98'6)

o3

%001

CELLTT

$

2ELLLT

$

00'45L'e

9bLRnT

850

00LEL’E

SHOLLYDLIIDAJS)

ANV SONUMYYA IHL HLW IDNYAI00DY

NI 30V1d HI LT TAWO) ‘(LTI 01 OL § WOUI)
WILSAS ALATYS HONTIL NIVLHIVIL ANY TTV.LSNI

SIEHLI ADVNIVIG AVAAAYOU

reon)

@

%001

PPETSE

$

PP ELH'SE

$

00°Z55'ST

04 §0E'8E

e

000151

SHOILYDIIIDIAS
ANV SONIAVIA JHL HLIM IDRYAQI0DIV,
HI‘IDYTd NI ILTTIWOD 49 STAND TLTYIHOD

05'Ler'L

“

708

00052'S

$

00'0SL°S

$

0002

05'e81°L

0S°'L8e

00T

SHOLLYOLIIDAIS
ANV SORIMVIA FHL HLIM JONYTIOD0V NI
“FOVTd NI ZLITIWNOD .S h MY YAV ILTIONOD

Lsd

7001

00'852'658

00°8+Z°658

$

00'80¢'vE

00'8hT658

¢ CE

00°00E'+E

STp1D)

=3

SEET

09'95¥'9

$

09'35b'9

$

onos

SPeErs'y

19201

HOL

0o's

SHOLLYOLIIDAS QN SONIMYIA
FHL HLIA ZDHYQIODDY N “ID¥'1d NI ILITEHOD)|
‘H1d43q .8 ~LNIWIAYd TLIDHOD GIIHOINITA|

“suorperyraadg pue SBUIARI W) AL 20TRIOXDY ‘9ze(d]
w syrduto) ERL, , g 30D 3oRIms 3, edAL DVEH|

£5ZI8' 11

460

ESTISTT

HOL

o6t

SHOLLYOMIDAGS AV SONIAMYIC IHL HLIM
EOMY@IODOY NI ‘A5VTd NI ALTTdWOD ‘HLdAA
8 {ISTA MDY 1) ISIN0D ASYE TLTIONOD OVIE

[ AR

#68

£9'90£°c8

$

£9'90€E8

$

65 66y

SL9KS'ES

SL93]

HoL

00198

SHOLLYOLIIDIAS ANV SONIMYNQ|
JHL HLIA ZORVAIO0IDY NI ‘EDY'1d NI AL TdWNOD)

vZ8EL'L

>

%L6

9469085

Z6ESE

- 00851

¥SSILLS

k3

00'994'ST

00'808'65

ji44

AS

00'00L°92

Y%& - NOLLYZTIAY.LS ¥Od (¥ IdAL) IWIT n_mhéawm_
N

SHOILL¥OLIIOIA:!
ANV SONIMVEQ JHL H1i IOHYAYODDV,
NI “Z0V'Td I J1ITdHOD ‘ H1dIA W8 (¥

IJRL) TR %L HLUA IAVIDENS GIZITIEV.LS AEIT

Lt

21

St

123

(24

(4

o1

Yi




L4

%001

05°861%9

05'861°9

Led

00058°E

05°861°9

191

a1

00'0S8°E

SHOLLYDLIIDIJS ANY
SONIMVAQ JHL HLUA IONYAQIODDV NI ‘@D¥1d NI
LLATINOD WIRMIYE DNEYI YIL T AIDYOINITY

=3

%001

00'062°S

00'062°S

00'062°S

23

05°2Zet

$

o

00y

SHOLLYOLIIDIJS|
ANV SONIMYEA ZHL HLIM IDNVII00DV

“*r

#4001

00'5E9'61

00'SEs

0005

00°00L'81

=3

00'000°S

005961

e

00'0Se'S

I *20Y"1d HI T1ATIWOD *ONIGITS HYINF-QUALH

SHOLLYDLIID4S ANY SONIAYIG THL HLIM
FDHYAEODDY NI “IDVTd ¥I ALITIHOD ‘(SHIAUA
SNONYA) TOYLHOD HOISOUT J0od ONIGA0S

JVAITH

SIAELLT dSAS

IOAKEY

CHLITHO

(005£87)

$

#4051

80'629'8

00'529'8

00'St

00'gSL'S

=3

00'SLS

$

p o)

8031

SNOLLYDLIIDIdS
SHY SONIMVIQ THL H1LN IDHYQIODDY HI ‘IDV1d
HI ZLITIHOD “TTYMONIM TLTIDHOD GIIHOINIRY}

£

#4001

00'009't

00'003'F%

00001

00°009%

s

009F

00'001

SNOLLVOLIIOAAS ANY SONLAVIA THL HLIA|
ADHYQIOODY HI "IV 1d MI LLITINOD ‘dVEdRI

e23

44001

STRIS'S

$T91S’s

00°s

STAIS'6

“

ST E08'L

¥3

00

SHOLL¥DHIDAAS QHV SORIMVEA
FHL HLIM IOHYQIOOSY HI “TOVId NI ALATdHOD
(LATNE oL, 3dAL QIVANY.LS TTVISRI GHY HSIHENT

Led

%4001

00981’

0598I°S

05981°s

kcd

STEES'T

R

09g

SHOLLYDLIIDIJS ANV SONIAVAQ FHL HLIM
IDRYAEIOIDV HI ‘Z0VTd HI ILATIHOD “LIATH]]
«¥2-Ou IAL QEVANY.LS TTV.LSHI ANV HSINAOJ|

#4001

0S+0E'Y

05 +OF'p

0g bor'y

Ll

sTeaee

00

SHOLLYOLIIOEdS ANV SOMIMVIA THL HIIM!
IOHYAIODDY NI ‘FDV1d NI ILITIIMOD ‘LATHI
210w IdAL QIYANY.LS TTV.ISHI ANV HSINNAL

=3

%001

0S6TI6E

05°6Z1'62

ooet

0562162

<>

05 ElL't

00Lt

SHOLLYDLIIOAAS GHNY SONIM VA
JHL HLIA IOHYQIOIDY NI ‘I0VTd NI ZLITAHOD
‘LATNI WO IIAL QUVANY.LS TTVLSHI ANY HSIIIOL

Lsd

4001

0oeHeL

0o'skee

00'steL

4

ST

¥3

ooy

SHOILLYDIIDIJS!

ARY SONIM VA UL HLIM IDHYQIODDV

NI '3D¥1d NI ALATdHOD ‘€Y HO ITOHHVIY
HISIA CIVANT.LS LSVORE TTV.LSHI GV HSIENA

=3

%4001

00L1t'e

onLiv'e

00'L1F'2

1<

0FLIFe

Y3

SNOLLYDLIIDIAS

ANY SONIMYIA FHL HLIM IONVAI00DY NI “IOVTd
NI LLITAWOD “LTTHI o IdAL HLIN TIOHNYIT
HLJIT QEYANY.LS LSVOTYd TTZ.LSNI GHY HSIIRIO)

(0000£7)

$

%801

0000226

00°002°TE

0o'bt

00'006°6Z.

00'C0E'E

Y3

00El

SHOLLYOHIDEAS ANV SONIAA VI FHL HIIM
AONVAYODDYHI “AD¥1d NI ALITIHOD ‘TTOHNYH
Hiddd QIVARY.LS 1S¥OTI TTV.LSNI GHY HSTIRIA]

-

%4001

0827087911

03'208°911

00019

08'208°911

8r'1sl

$

00013

SHOLLYILIIDIAS ANV SONIMVIA IHL HLIM
FDHYAL0DDY HI “ZOVId NI ALATIHOD “TTLEOYE

ANV OHIGId ‘SHIJAA TIV LV (1 SS¥10)

(9¢-0) (IMIATN0) 404 .09 TTVLSHI ANV HSHRILT

0¢

A

14

€T

[£4

1z

jua

28

13




Rsd

%4001

00'LER

00'Ley

¢

00'Ley

$T601

o0

QArTddy QY HSHRNI
“LITT- MOWAY ATONIS * (OLLSY'TIOMMAHL)
13dAL SONTRIVIN LNANTAV ] JIZRNOLOZTIAT

Cs

%001

00'082'L

00'062°T

00'005°T

000821

980

a7

00'00S°T

GATddY AHY HSINMNL
oCu TV LIA VI G0N0 «2 YO ATIOSIMOTIZA W21
‘I IAAL SONDNYIN LNIWIAY GIZRIOLITTITY

3

%001

006212

00'SLLZ

$

000SL'E

00'SL1'Z

gseo

E¥s

00°0SL'E

(0P YIAO ST AIITddY
AUV BSINYAL-GIHSYA/ILIHM b (O1LSY TdOVNIHL)
1 3dAL SONTRIVIY LRAWAA YD GIZRIOLOH LI

3

%001

00192

0019

3

0005y

00192

i)

000SH

qartday
ANY HSINYAI-AITOVMOTIIA wir (OLLSYTdONIIHL)
1343 SORMINVIY INIWIAVE AIZRIOLOTTITY

&3

%4001

00059

00069

0000t

00069

059

a7

000t

qariddy
ANV HSINIAL-AIIOSEALIHM « k2 (DLLSVTdOMNIAHL)
I3dAL SONCTIVPIT LHIANAAY] QAZRIO.LOF LAY

3

4001

00905

00905

000yl

00'90¢

ST1

47

g0yl

AITddV
QHY HSINYAI-QITOS /ALIHM »8 (OLLSV 1IdOWNIH Lu
13dAL SONCIRIYIN LNIWAA YL (EZRIOLOI T4

=3

%001

00°v2b

00'voF

00008

00'var

8o

£y

00008

qardday
P HSINEOI-WTOYILIHA ub (OLLSYIJOMNIHL)
A IdAL SONDRIVIN LNIWIAV AIZROLOITITY|

SLESEE

%0

SLEYE'S

STIZI'

$

20

SIAVOIMEYE 11 IdAL

(osza1'e)

»

009

00SEL'E

00°S6L°E

ooel

05°¢eg

STIE

$

¥3

1134

TTVISHI % HSINNOS -(SOMILTIHS ALISHALHI
HOIH) (ALLNAOW ANNOND) SHOIS HANINNATY|

“

%6001

0005Y'L

00051}

000ST°L

00'051°1

$

00’1

SNOIS AVMAYOY ‘$TR04g|
IV ‘SHOIS OLIVEL TLYI0 I ANY JAOWTY|

IQVAICH

SIAGLLY
ONITVIALINAWIA Y ONV ONINDIS

“

%001

DOSLI'S

00°SLIS

00SLU'S

00'SLTS

$

¥

00l

(10N
SNOLOVULNOD) 4 HOLLYOI'IAAY {TON) LHRALNI,
40 ADILON ‘00005 RIXL N LTINS TYHINIO SIAd.L!

00$01'1

%98

00'08€E'T

00'08E°T

00081

00'¥8b'C

08el

471

80081

SHOILY¥OLIIDAAS ANY SONIMVAG THL H.LIM|
FADRVAIOODY NI ‘FDY'Id NI ZLITAWOD ‘(50¥a)

23

#4001

STOSY'L

ST o8Il

00ET

STO81'1

SL1S

00'€T

TIAVHED SLAINT I IDV.LS ¥OJ) WyQ ¥ELTLY uGo.J

SHOLLYDLIIDIAS

QHY SORIMVIQ JHL HLIM ZORVQIOODV HI “I0V1d
NI ZLITANOD ‘(AONIT DNIAVI WAL TLE QIOICINITY
HLIM ‘I IDYLS) YIRMYE NOLLIRLOW LTTNI

23

%001

0LL62'e

0L262°C

23

00ZeT

[ N744

SE0L

AS

11444

SHOLLYDIIIDAJS ANY SONIMVAG UL HLIM
-1 IdAL) $SIDOY NOLLOANISNOD AZITIAV.LS

=3

6001

§T89S

ST 635

$

001t

ST'69S.

SLIS

R

oot

AONY@I0DDY NI ‘ADV'1d NI ALITAHOD .Quou_

SNOLLYDLIIDIdS
QHY SOHIMVIA JHL HLIM IDNYAIO0DY NI ‘IOY'1d
NIILITAHOD (FONLL OTYE VI VIL I IOIQINITY

HLIIM TIDVLS) YARMVE HOLLOILOWE LITNI]

o

144

34

[A4

oy

[ 34

8¢

te

e

z€




00'000°0€

$

%0

SNOILYDMIDIAS SHL,

$ 00'000°0Z $ | 00002 4> | oooot HLIM IONYAIOIOY NI ‘TLTUONOD THAADMLLS
) : SNOLLYDLIIDAAS
- $ %001 | oooooe  $ 00’000z $1 0000l | 000067 $ | oooz A2 | 000001 | HILA IDRVAIODDY NI ‘ANVS QUZITIAV.LS VLLXT
SHOLLYOLIIDZAS HLIM
00'605°T $ |%40 - $ - $ 000051 $ 1005t A0 00001 IOHNVAIOIIV¥ NI “TILLNOVE ANVS INVE VEIXT
000021 $ (%0 - $ - 3$ 00°002°1 $| 009 A2 | 00002 | SNOLLYDLIIDIAS HLIM IONVGIODDY NI ‘MOMIOY
\ SHOLLYOLIIDAS
00'00S'%e _ $ 1%0 - $ - $ 00005t $ | oost 31 | 90008 HLIM ZONYEI000V HI ‘OHILHIOM TTIM
CEIANIONE
J0 NOIIDFIIA LY A0 @IS 39 OL)
SIHILY HOAM YILKI
TVAOITE 7|
OHINIVLNIVIL ORITTY.LSHI 9O (IOFIUAS OVITH n2)
00085L  $ {%Sh 00seES & 0oSZE'S  $| 0005 | ODSIEEL $ | os'eel 1oL | ooort OLIVAL X¥24-OM.L JOJ SHNOFA HHILINLLSHOD
TYAONTY
. % DHINIV.LMIVIE ONTTTV.LSHE O (ASVE MOVIH u9))
006LE4T  § {ueE orezy9l  $ Obeer'9l % | 00591 | oronscy 4| 9568 HOL | 000pk | OMIVHEL X¥M O L A0 SYAOLAA ONLLONYLSHOD
. $ %001 | 00SSS’e ¢ 00§ss’s  $| o009 | oossse $ | DSZ60'T ow | 009 | JAOWSRI% TTV.LSHI-HSINNQJ - TOULHOD DLUIVIL
ATAONIY ANY
AIIddY- GIHSHRINL (TTEVAOIEY) AIIOSMOTTA
- $[ws001  |ozers'l 8 0Ters'l  $| oopest | ozerst $]9vo I1_| ooozo's b SONDNVFL IHIAWIAVD IHOZ SHOM
QIAOWTY GHY
QATIddY- QIHSLIOE (TTEVAONTY) GIIOSLLIHM
- $ |%001 | oo'sse $ 00'882 $| 00001 | 00'882 $| s8¢ 41 | evoor «¥Z SONT¥IT LHANIA V] AHOZ SRIOM
. . QIAOWTY F AAIIdd Y- AIRSIHENS (TTETAONTI)
- $ w00t |oorig't  $ ODUIE'Y - ¢ 00058z | 00 TIE'T $ | evo J7 | 000582 | ArTOVILIHA «b SONCRIVIN LHANIAYA INOZIOM
- $ | ioargy | - $ - $ - $ SIWHIT TOUINOD JLIIVYUL
TTVISNI ANV HSHRINI-(TLIHM)
- $ (w001 | 00059 $ 00088 $1 000ST | 00069 $ioor ¥Z | _000ST | SHOLLAG DIIIVAL IIWYNA3 ATZRIOLII TITI- NOH|
. TIVLSNI QHY HSINMOL
- $ %00t | 00BIS'T  § 008IS'T  $| ODoec | 00'8IS‘t $|09% ¥4 | 000£E | “4-DTIHdAL SUTRIVI LNIWIAY AIZRNOLITLITY
TTYLSHI ANY HSIHIAL
- $ %001 | Ob'sST 3 oF'sst $] OVOE | oOvsst %] 8IS Y3 | 000¢ [¥-v-I ‘IdAL YTV INTNIAVA AIZHOLOTTITY
qarddy
ANV QIHSINGNT - X THO-QIOM (DLLSYTOFMAH.L)
- $jwoot | ooogy $ 0009k 31 oov  |oooer $ [ oos11 va o0y I3JLL SONTIVIL INIWAAY QIZRIOLOTTIT|

09

(22

95

s

as

524

k14

124




VEINOD TVLO
8061278 ¢ |%roor | epeserien § $]ioztees s SEOITHIST & CEEBBTLIT 1IVIINO L
28 10
- $ srgnovs  § sesioks $ - % 582008 T30 SFEHI THOL
- $lsoot_ |oooos g ovoss 8| ooz | - $ 00008 o000y $1 va | oot LTIN 3. QI50404d 1SAIAY,
ATYMIIALS HO STHVT
- ¢lwoor  |ooooy ¢ oooor __ $| oo | - $ o000k 0000y $| VE | 001 | VT3 NO TTOHNVI ANVIINYSONLLSIXE Lsnray
- $lwoot Josiser s oLzl ¢ |ovowe] - $ 05 18241 592 $| 20 | o009 | (Edmdqixs928) NOILYAYOEE VO VALXE
A . . (20
- $lwoot | ooozsst  § woes'st  $) oo9e | - $ 000zs'sT 000z $| a0 | o09s4 | qug £D000Z$) GNVS QIZITIAVLS LNANED VYT
) (40744 QI8 YAT VA0S L824 LV AS99TL
- $ |woot | szzosr ¢ szzogr | sviL | - 3 seeog'oz 05282 $) AS | 991L | ) SaWyd VOV ONISIKE I0VIDI 7 SAOWRY
) ) SQIVOd HSYLd
- $lwoor | oosssve ¢ oosesvz  $| oot | - $ 0U's98'YT oosoeve $| st | o0t QHY RIOLNTA UQ NOIS DHIVAL, TYAOLLIAAY,
- $ |»001 00'090'y $ 00'030'% $| ocoss - 3 00'090% 0008 $| 41 | ooss it
SWHAYO IINVHI
syerLce ¢ |wss | sTrorusst g T6T68'sT £EOIEPIS § £6'E88 2L

[

€

€4




